PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2710495

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
RYAN JAMES FAIRHEAD 01/24/2014					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: BPG RECREATIONAL INC					
Street Address:	2940 PORTLAND DRIVE				
City:	OAKVILLE, ONTARIO				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L6H 5W8				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		141118	1533		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (212)997-1060					
Phone: 212-997-1000					
Email: docket@feiplaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS					
Address Line 2: SUITE 600					
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2029-002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KENNETH F. FLOREK		
Signature:			/kenneth f. florek/		
Date:			02/03/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2029002Assignment020314#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ryan James Fairhead, a Canadian citizen with a residence of 26 Brisbane Court, Brampton, Ontario, L6R 1V4, Canada (hereinafter "Assignor"), does hereby sell and assign to BPG Recreational Inc., a Canadian corporation having an address of 2940 Portland Drive, Oakville, Ontario, L6H 5W8, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY FOR PERSONAL TRACKED VEHICLE, as described in U.S. Application No. 14/111,533, which is the U.S. National Phase of PCT/US12/33637 having the International Filing Date of April 13, 2012, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignce, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Ryan James Fairhead

tricaux, January 24, 2014

3

Province of Ontario

County of Canada

This <u>14</u> day of <u>Januaro</u>, 2014, before me personally came the above named Ryan James Fairhead, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. //

PATENT REEL: 032120 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 02/03/2014